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Send updates to dboyer@cwda.org 
	County Name

	County Contact

	Alameda
	First call (510)670-6697

Second call:

Brittany Walker-Pettigrew, Program Manager

Ph: 510- 268-2925

Fax: 510-268-7909

walkebb@acgov.org


	Alpine
	Mathieu David 530-694-2235 ext 232

	Amador
	Main line (209-223-6550) and ask for the on-call worker of the day

	Butte
	Penny Mittag, Social Work Supervisor
Ph:  530-538-5156

Fax:  530-538-7526

Penny.mittag@cws.state.ca.us

	Calaveras
	Alisa Gehrke, Social Services Supervisor

Ph:  (209) 754-6454

Fax:  (209) 754-3293

AGehrke@co.calaveras.ca.us

	Colusa
	CPS Hotline – 530-458-0280

	Contra Costa
	Child Abuse Hotline: (877) 881-1116



	Del Norte
	Julie Cain
Ph: (707)  464-3191 ext 289

julie.cain@cws.state.ca.us

	El Dorado
	Brenna Kantner, Social Services Supervisor II
(530) 642-7120
Brenna.kantner@edcgov.us
and 

Shannon Wild, Social Services Supervisor II

(530) 642-7201
shannon.wild@edcgov.us
CPS Main Line: (530) 642-7100

	Fresno
	ILP Drop-In Center

Ph: (559) 600-6689

Or Contact:  Valerie Ortega, SW III, ILP
3688 E Shields

Fresno, CA 93726 
(559) 600-1067 desk 
(559) 600-1879 fax 
ortegav@fresnocountyca.gov  

Contact: Danielle Nieto SW supervisor
(559) 600-6626

neitod@fresnocountyca.gov 

	Glenn 
	Matt T. Doyle, Supervisor

530-934-1522

mdoyle@countyofglenn.net 

	Humboldt
	CWS Hotline number: (707) 445-6180. 

	Imperial 
	Belinda Alvarez

Independent Living Program Supervisor

belinda.alvarez@cws.state.ca.us
(760) 482-2031



	Inyo
	Hotline 760-872-1727 

	Kern
	The Dream Center 

1801 19th Street

Bakersfield, CA 93301

661-636-4488

Ask for the Social Worker of the Day



	Kings
	Clarissa Ravelo, Social Service Supervisor-CPS

(559) 852-4929

Clarissa.Ravelo@co.kings.ca.us 

Or KingsILP@co.kings.ca.us 



	Lake
	Ann Larrea, PP Supervisor
Ph: (707) 262-4535
ann.larrea@lakecountyca.gov  

Back-up Contact:  Kim Costa, Program Manager
Ph: (707) 262-4546
kim.costa@lakecounty.ca.gov 

	Los Angeles
	Hotline number:  800-540-4000


	Lassen 
	Intake line: 530-251-8277 

530-257-6121 

530-310-3682 — after hours 



	Madera
	Brenda Davis, Social Worker IV

Ph: 559-662-4253
Reception: 559-662-8300

24 Hour Hotline 800-801-3999

Brenda.davis@maderacounty.com 

Genever Thomas, Supervisor

Ph: 559- 662-8328
24 Hour Hotline 800-801-3999

Genever.thomas@maderacounty.com  

	Marin
	Here is our initial contact for non minor dependents:

Marin County, 24 hour intake line, ph 415-473-7153, fax 415-473-3279
CFS Hotline

Ph:  (415) 473-7153

	Mariposa
	Susan Arlington, Supervisor II, 
Ph: 209-742-0906

arlins@cws.state.ca.us

	Mendocino
	Intake line:
707-463-7992 — Ukiah 

707-962-1100 — Fort Bragg 

866-236-0368 — toll free 



	Merced
	Cheweeta Richardson, Program Administrator 

Merced County Human Services Agency – Main Street Youth Center

209 385-3000 extension 5075

209 385-7590 back up 

crichardson@hsa.co.merced.ca.us    

Second Contact:

Nai Harrington, Supervising Social Worker II

Merced County Human Services Agency – Main Street Youth Center

209 385-3000 extension 5071
209 385-7590 back up

Nai.Harrington@countyofmerced.com    

	Modoc
	During business hours: (530) 233-6602  

After hours and weekends:  Modoc County Sheriff's Department: 
(530) 233-4416 (they have contact information for the on-call worker)

	Mono
	Primary Contact :

Mary Stanley, Program Manager
Ph:  760-924-1780

Fax :  760-924-5431

mstanley@mono.ca.gov
Secondary Contact:

Alex Ellis, Social Worker IV 

Ph:  760-924-1762

Fax:  760-924-5431

aellis@mono.ca.gov


	Monterey
	Primary Contact:

Valencia A. Cameron

Court Permanency Planning (PP) Unit Supervisor

Monterey County Dept. of Social Services

Family & Children's Services Branch

phone: 831.755.8412 

fax: 831.784.5605

Secondary Contact:

Christine Lerable, Program  Manager (831)755-8498

lereablec@monterey.ca.us 

CWS Hotline: 831.755.4661 or  800.606.6618  

FAX 831.796.8529  



	Napa
	Brenda Flores, Social Worker Supervisor

2751 Napa Valley Corporate Dr. Napa, CA 94558

Phone: (707) 253-4728
Brenda.flores@countyofnapa.org


	Nevada
	Suzanne McMaster 
Ph:  530-470-2523

suzanne.mcmaster@co.nevada.ca.us

	Orange
	Marisa León, Senior Social Worker

Ph:  (714) 697-1169

Fax:  714-940-3993

Marisa.Leon@ssa.ocgov.com 

Lucinda Solórzano, Senior Social Worker

Ph: (714) 227-3440

Fax: (714) 940-3993

Lucinda.Solorzano@ssa.ocgov.com 

	Placer
	Alissa Sykes, MSW

Placer County Children’s System of Care

Client Services Program Manager

Ph: 530.889.6752

asykes@placer.ca.gov
 

	Plumas 
	Leslie Mohawk, MSW, Program Manager

Ph:  530-283-6350

leslie.mohawk@cws.state.ca.us

	Riverside
	Intake Hotline
(800) 442-4918 



	Sacramento
	ILP Office:  (916) 874-9412

	San Benito


	Tracey Belton, SW Supervisor I (ER/IR Unit)

Ph: (831) 636-4190

Fax: (831) 637-2910 

beltot@cws.state.ca.us
Shyloh Stearns, SW Supervisor II (Continuing Unit)

Ph: (831) 636-4190

Fax: (831) 637-2910 

Shyloh.stearns@cws.state.ca.us
Maria C. Corona, Deputy Director

Ph: (831) 636-4190

Fax: (831) 637-2910

mcorona@cosb.us


	San Bernardino 
	Child Abuse Hotline

Ph:  1-800-827-8724
Or within the San Bernardino area, (909) 384-9233

	San Diego
	Kim Hinck, Protective Services Supervisor – Extended Foster Care

Ph: 619-767-5246

Kim.Hinck@sdcounty.ca.gov   

Extended Foster Care Inquiry/Re-Entry Line: 619-767-5275



	San Francisco
	CPS Hotline - 415-558-2650 (in the Bay area)  

or 1-800-856-5553 (toll-free)

	San Joaquin
	Tasha Gaines, EFC Supervisor
Ph: (209) 4688-1064

Fax: (209) 468-1108

tgaines@sjgov.org 

	San Luis Obispo
	CWS Intake

Ph: (805) 781-5437

(805-781-KIDS)
Roxi Selck
Program Manager
County of San Luis Obispo
(805) 781-1902 Phone
(805) 781-1944 Fax
rselck@co.slo.ca.us 

	San Mateo
	Intake line:
650-595-7922 

650-802-7922 

800-632-4615 

	Santa Barbara
	Heidi Campos, ILP Coordinator

Ph: 805.346.8357

Fax: 805.346.7265

h.campos@sbcsocialserv.org


	Santa Clara 
	Santa Clara County Non- minor Dependent OD Line (408) 472-7288

Contact: Lea Balatbat, MSW
Social Work Supervisor of the NMD Unit
Department of Family and Children’s Services
Social Services Agency, County of Santa Clara

591 North King Road, Suite 3

San Jose, CA 95133

Ph: (408) 793-8889

Fax: (408) 793-8807

Lea.balatbat@ssa.sccgov.org 



	Santa Cruz
	CPS Intake Line, which is (831) 454-2273
Or Toll Free 1-877-505-3299

	Shasta
	Shasta County Health and Human Services Agency

Children’s Services

HOTLINE:  (530) 225-5144 

	Sierra
	Melanie Westbrook, Social Worker Supervisor

Ph: 530-993-6734

Fax: 530-993-6767

mwestbrook@sierracounty.ws


	Siskiyou
	24 Hour Emergency 

Ph:  (530) 842-7009
Valerie Linfoot, Social Work Supervisor

Ph: 530-841-4812

vlinfoot@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

	Solano
	Hotline number: 800-544-8696.

Also, Lead Worker on AB 12 and re-entry is Sherice Youngblood
Ph: 707-784-8426
 syoungblood@solanocounty.com

	Sonoma
	Primary Contact:

Fred Jones, Social Service Supervisor II

Ph: 707-565-4350

FAX: 707-565-4399

jonesfb@schsd.org
Back Up Contact:

Leslie Winters, Section Manager

(707) 565-8394

wintela@schsd.org


	Stanislaus
	Khoa Nguyen

AB-12 Social Work Supervisor

nguyekc@stancounty.com
Work Phone (209) 558-1715

Fax Phone (209) 558-2343


	Sutter
	Kristina Lewis

Phone Number 530-822-7227 ext 105
FAX 530-822-7384
Email: klewis@co.sutter.ca.us


	Tehama 
	Mindy Gonzalez MSW

Supervisor

Tehama County Department of Social Services

530-528-4041

mgonzalez@tcdss.org


	Trinity
	Tracy Miller, Social Worker Supervisor 

530 623-8222

Fax: 530 623-1488

tmiller@trinitycounty.org


	Tulare 
	Madeleine Cruz, AB 12/ILP Supervisor

559-623-0323

Mcruz@tularehhsa.org 


	Tuolumne
	Cori Ashton , Program Manager II

Ph : 209-533-7364

Fax : 209-533-5740

cashton@co.tuolumne.ca.us     

	Ventura
	Autumn Wade-Hak, Court Liaison

Ph: (805) 981-5928 

-------------------------------------

 Kim Wilbur, unit Case Aide

Ph: (805) 981-5926

	Yolo 
	Amanda Ekman, CWS Supervisor 

Ph:  530-666-8497

Amanda.Ekman@yolocounty.org  

Meghan Morris, CWS Manager 

Ph:  530-666-8243

Meghan.Morris@yolocounty.org 



	Yuba
	Hotline: 530-749-6288 
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